



Sessions Case No. 37/2021
State X Vishnu Khair
MHBU11-001074-2021

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

The learned public prosecutor has opened this case by describing the charge brought against the accused and stated by what evidence he proposes to prove the guilty of the accused. For that purpose he placed on record draft charge at Exh. 5-A.

Heard for the prosecution and the accused before framing of charge. There being sufficient material against accused to frame charge for the offences punishable under Section 302, 201, 498-A and 316 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 against all the accused, I proceed to frame charge against the accused.

Malkapur.
Date – 08/11/2024.

(S.V. Jadhav)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Malkapur.
