

MHBU110010742021



Order Below Exh.1
(Passed on 17.6.2025)

1. Adv.J.D.Tayade was appointed as defence counsel at the cost of the State. By filing Pursis at Exh.37, he filed Pursis stating that he is unable to conduct the matter due to his illness. Therefore, new defence counsel needs to be appointed. In view of these circumstances, advocate V.M.Patil is appointed as a defence counsel through Taluka Legal Services Committee Malkapur.

Inform accordingly.

Dt.17/6/2025

(Purushottam B.Jadhav)
Addl.Sessions Judge, Malkapur.

Sessions Case.No.37/2021
State V/s. Vishnu Atmaram Khaire

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno : Mrs.Nishat Anjum Mohd.Rafique.

Name of Court : Addl. Sessions Judge, Malkapur, Dist. Buldana.